

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11835 of 2025**

=====

FORD INDIA PVT. LTD.  
Versus  
COMMISSIONER OF LABOUR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:  
GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER**

**Date : 22/09/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

In view of the order passed by this Court in Special Civil Application No.16696 of 2023, let this matter be heard with Special Civil Application No.16696 of 2023.

Learned labour court shall not proceed with the hearing till the next date of hearing.

**(M. K. THAKKER,J)**

NIVYA A. NAIR